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RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
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RE F—'ERENCE;-I/A LETTER FRom PaTRIc(A T SMITH , CHIEF FSN COORDINATING UNIT _
M/PM/os-AfJ) WASHINGTON - DATED SEPF, 28"6 1782 '
J.AMEMO FROM MR. THOMAS L.Co0PER | BRANCH cHiEF M/PM/D.S..JUQS-S‘-I
DATED MAR. lq“: Sl .
SuBJecT: APPLcaTioN For A LETTER oF INTRADLCTiION TSSUE Tp A FoRMER
V.S GOUERNMENT EMPLOVEE |

T UNDERSIENED TRINH-THI-NHUNG , FORMER US. BoveRNMENT EMPLOYE E )

FROM 0§-04 .66 To 06-04-74 , AS AN INTERPRETBR AND TRANSLATOR KoR
VSAD AT PuBLic HEALTH DIViscon (PHD) v CANTHO CiTy,

GENTLE MAN,

BAsep on Two MEMoRANDUMS ABove , T EARLY REQUEST You T0 CONSIDER MY
SiTuATiON AND INTERVENE To 0.D.P DEPARTMENT - US ,EMBASSy,ﬁANéuokuTumu@
- To TSSus ME L LETTER OF INTRoDUeToN \ T SentT MANY TETITlong To THERE \Buy
T WAvel'T RECEWED ANy ANSWERS. WiTH T LOT., T CAN SUBMIT MY APPLICATIoN
To VIETNAMESE AUTHORITIES To ASK FoR ExiT PERMIT AND WE ARE ASSURED MY
FAMILy MEMBERS AND T ARE ACCEPTED To IMMIERATE To US, A, THAT (S MY

ONLY ASPIRAT 0N, By HuMANiTy, Please SuPPoRT My Lesal REQUEST.Om
TUis APPLICATION, THAVUK You VERY mMmueH Fear You R CONSEDERATION AND Vov R
HELP, T AM TMPRESSED AND GRATEFUL. T am Looling FoRWAR T6

HEARIN G FPOM\/aU.

T ENCLoSE HERE dpEPHOTO cobPy oF MY TeSTiFFeaTioN OF EMPLOYEMENT FROM
PTRiCd “SMi T AND ONE FROM MR  TuUoMAS L, CooPER | To PRoVE MY DECLARATION
ABove s TRUE .,

THANK YOU MERY mMutcH
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AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20523

March 19, 1984

ODP Box 58
U. S. Embassy/Bangkok
APO San Francisco 96346

Dear Sirs:

Please see the attached letter, dated October 15, 1983, addressed
to Patricia J. Smith, from Trinh Thi NHUNG (DPOB: September 8,
1920, Phu Huu Village, Can Tho Province, Vietnam) (IV Number 033241).

This office verified her previous employment record with the U. S.
Government (08/08/66 - 06/08/74) by way of a memo dated September 28,
1962, Anything you can do to expedite the process of fmmigrating from
Vietnam for Mrs, NHUNG and her family will be appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

N\

Thomas L. Cooper |
Branch Chief
M/PM/0S 1143 SA-1
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